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Dawn Barnes 
Head Coach 
Volleyball 
Upward Stars VBC 
barnesdawn33@gmail.com 
 

Noelle Brouillard 
Head Coach 
Lacrosse 
Whitworth University 
nbrouillard@whitworth.edu 

Christine Clancy 
Head Coach 
Basketball 
Washington and Lee University 
clancyc@wlu.edu 

Christine Clancy 
Head Coach 
Basketball 
Washington and Lee University 
clancyc@wlu.edu 
 

Pietie Coetzee-Turner 
Associate Head Coach 
Field Hockey 
Wake Forest University 
coetzeep@wfu.edu 

Angela Dendas-Pleasant 
Assistant AD/Weightlifting 
Strength & Conditioning 
Lewis and Clark College 
adendas@lclark.edu 

Lilia Dosalmas 
Head Coach 
W Soccer 
UC Santa Cruz 
ldosalma@ucsc.edu 
 

Ashley Johnson 
Assistant Coach 
Lacrosse 
Colorado College 
ajohnson@coloradocollege.edu 

Alexandra Kiss 
Assistant Coach 
Water Polo 
Arizona State University 
sudduthkiss012@gmail.com 

Olivia Leavitt 
Head Coach 
Tennis 
Lehigh University 
ohl222@lehigh.edu 

Laura LeDuc 
Head Coach 
Aquatics & Water Polo 
Trojan Aquatics 
lauraeleduc@gmail.com 
 

Justine Lombardi 
Head Coach 
Soccer 
St. Francis College 
jlombardi@sfc.edu 

Amy Long 
Head Coach 
Lacrosse 
Saint Mary's College Notre Dame  
along@saintmarys.edu 

KAT MERTZ 
Head Coach 
Soccer 
Metropolitan State University of 
Denver 
kmertz1@msudenver.edu 

Camise Patterson 
Head Coach 
Softball 
Florida A&M University 
camiseap@gmail.com 

Jennifer Scanlon 
Head Coach 
Soccer 
Pomona-Pitzer 
jen.scanlon@pomona.edu 
 

Emily Schmit 
Head Coach 
Water Polo 
CSU Monterey Bay 
eschmit@csumb.edu 

Abbey Sutherland 
Head Coach 
Volleyball 
UW- Green Bay 
sutherla@uwgb.edu 

 


